
Dear colleagues,

A new wave of Covid-19 cases in China’s Hebei province triggers transport restrictions.

After Covid19 is heavily back in Europe also China reports cases in different regions, mainly in North China but also in 

Shanghai region. The province of Hebei surrounding Beijing and the northeastern provinces of Jilin and Heilongjiang have 

been put into lockdown in recent weeks.

A limit for both drivers and trucks to/from/in transit to these regions was imposed. Deliveries by truck have been 

suspended in Hebei. A truck  shortage is the consequence.

Furthermore China is experiencing a shortage of truck drivers as a result of Covid 19 quarantine and due to the 

upcoming Chinese New Year.

The prolongation of the European lockdown triggers a trucker shortage due to travel restrictions and sick leaves also in 

Europe.

This trucking shortage both in China and Europe comes on top of the scarce availability of containers and capacity

and causes thus higher rates. 

The rate increase for February differs from platform company to platform company and in some cases from trade lane to 

trade lane. 

We thus strongly recommend you to check the impact on your customers, the new rates and the available 

capacity case by case for each single existing or potential new business.

Please consult with your MMS counterpart (see contact matrix below) before communicating the financial impact to the 

customers.

Despite of the current tense market situation we expect a certain market recovery after the Chinese New Year. 

Thanks for your understanding and stay at your disposal for further questions.

DB SCHENKEReurasia Full Load Solutions Europe Multimodal and Dedicated Solutions China

01/2021 Internal

DB SCHENKEReurasia Full Load Solutions Europe

See contact matrix below

Rail Freight Info Eurasian Corridor

Contact your MMS / BD for support



Your MMS / DB European contacts

Business Unit Name Email Phone

Business Development 

/ Pricing Poland

Tomasz Brela tomasz.brela@dbschenker.com
Mobile: + 48 601 252 152

Phone: +48 83 375 0369

Łukasz Siercha lukasz.siercha@dbschenker.com Mobile: +48 697 960 544

Business Development 

/ MMS Czech Republic

Jan Stejskal an.stejskal@dbschenker.com Phone +420 311 711 090

Nikolai Dolgikh nikolai.dolgikh@dbschenker.com Phone +420 311 711 601

Business Development 

/ MMS Austria
Kurt Pimperl kurt.pimperl@dbschenker.com

Phone +43 576 8621 5580

Mobile +43 664 8860 0881

Business Development 

/ MMS Baltics
Sergejs Zaborovskis

sergejs.zaborovskis@dbschenker.c

om
Phone + 371 678 000 66 

Business Development 

/ MMS Belarus
Marat Karimov marat.karimov@dbschenker.com Mobile +375 44 5953505

Business Development 

/ MMS BeNeLux

Eddy Vink eddy.vink@dbschenker.com Phone +31 (318) 696804

Lisa Hu lisa.hu@dbschenker.com Phone +31 (318) 696817

Business Development 

/ MMS Bulgaria & SEE
Albena Arsova albena.arsova@dbschenker.com Mobile: +359 2 9753055

Business Development 

/ MMS Denmark
Lars Hvilsom lars.hvilsom@dbschenker.com

Phone +45 76 322115

Mobile +45 28 448736

Business Development 

/ MMS Sweden

Sven Reissig sven.reissig@dbschenker.com Phone +46 40 6695517

Torgny Snecker torgny.snecker@dbschenker.com Phone +46 40 6695531
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Your MMS / DB European contacts

Business Unit Name Email Phone

Business Development 

/ MMS Hungary
Tamas Almassy tamas.almassy@dbschenker.com Phone +36 (1) 2787246

Business Development 

/ MMS Italy

Mario Sacco mario.sacco@dbschenker.com Mobile +39 337 1115599

Davide Gobbo davide.gobbo@dbschenker.com Mobile +39 388 9470676

MMS Romania
Mircea Blumenfeld mircea.blumenfeld@dbschenker.co

m

Phone +40 212 3400 83

MMS Russia
Rodion Naboyschikov rodion.naboyschikov@dbschenker.c

om

Mobile +7 (915) 2183741

MMS Serbia
Dubravka Pantic dubravka.pantic@dbschenker.com Phone +38 1 114147889

MMS Slovenia
Peter Rutar peter.rutar@dbschenker.com Phone +386 15 885724

DB Schenker Spain
Pilar Aguado pilar.aguado@dbschenker.com Phone +34 91 1749883

DB Schenker France

Gilbert Kistner gilbert.kistner@dbschenker.com Phone +33 (388) 798302

Kerstin Coutherut kerstin.coutherut@dbschenker.com Phone +33 (388) 798302

MMS Switzerland Peter Skerlan ch.sm.buc.china@dbschenker.com Phone: +41 (58) 5895195

MMS Finland Jani Ruupunen jani.ruupunen@dbschenker.com Mobile: +358 (50) 409 6774

DB Schenker UK Serafima Saakova
serafima.saakova@dbschenker.co

m
Mobile +44 7449 934269
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Your MMS / DB European contacts

Business Unit Name Email Phone

MMS Kazachstan
Alexander Reshetilov alexander.reshetilov@dbschenker.c

om Phone +7 (771) 7484840

MMS Ukraine Bohdan Zorenko bohdan.zorenko@dbschenker.com Phone +380 (44) 5001237

DB Schenker Germany
Gordon Matthes gordon.matthes@dbschenker.com

Phone +49 2331 472 614

Transa Spedition

Iris Abel iris.abel@transa.de Phone: +49 69 84007 285

Torsten Risch torsten.risch@transa.de Phone: +49 69 84007 216

Business Development 

/ MMS China

Mike Zhang mike-f.zhang@dbschenker.com Phone +86-21-6170 8297

Mobile +86 139 1748 3371

Sara Li sara-sl.li@dbschenker.com Phone +86-21-6170 8668

Mobile +86 139 1746 0382

Aaron Li aaron-j.li@dbschenker.com Phone: +86-21-61708124

Mobile +86 138 17539529

ESCALATIONS

Jan Strassburg jan.strassburg@dbschenker.com Phone: +49 151 61349373 

Mihaela Vetter Mihaela.vetter@transa.de Mobile. +49 15237427570
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